Kampioenen 2016 Afdeling 9 Oost-Nederland

Onaangewezen

0641-0744
0680-9271
0696-0069
0680-0484
0675-9050
0680-9378
0693-9199
0611-9048
0680-0824
0630-0262
0825-0658
0823-0294
0844-0766

O 00 NOO UL LD WN R

[any
o

E. de Jong

Kamp - Kippers
J.H.M. Boenders
G.J. Kreijkes
Gebr. van Langen
Gebr. Immink

Comb. Buursink & Pluimers

Gebr. Sterken
A. Pijffers

Jan Duijn

E. Aaldering
Th. Reumer
H. Kroes

Duifkampioenen

0641-0744
0696-9131
0680-2175
0675-9050
0844-0448
0649-0441
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E. de Jong

Comb. Finke & Zoon

Lennart Krijgsman
Gebr. van Langen
Peter Janssen

F. Nijhof

Onaangewezen

0693-0653
0680-0484
0606-9234
0675-0689
0644-0532
0634-0275
0693-0378
0625-0360
0695-0863
0696-0069
0680-2175
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D. Beverdam
G.J. Kreijkes

Derksen - van de Keuken

V. Bonnes

R. Timmerman

A. Wevers

H. Beverdam

G. Wielens

J. Th. Nibbelink
J.H.M. Boenders
Lennart Krijgsman

Duifkampioenen

0685-0059
0652-0401
0680-2175
0625-0360
0821-0033
5 0603-0221
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H. Borger

R.A. Scheggetman
Lennart Krijgsman
G. Wielens

H.J.A. Weijkamp
A. Bos

* = kampioen min zondag

Vitesse

4860,1
3885,3 *
4826,4
4751,9
4750,4
4747,7
3835,7 *
4745,0
3828,3 *
4739,7
4733,1
4732,9
4729,6

Aangewezen
0850-0131
0844-0448
0680-2175
0696-0069
0693-9199
4 0603-0221
5 0641-0744
6 0685-0911
7 0844-0766
8 0866-0654
9 0622-0369
10 0679-9127
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Glanerbrug
Wierden

Rijssen

De Lutte

Kleve

Groenlo

Midfond

6820,4
6805,9
6761,8
6742,9
6665,0
6661,6
6655,3
6616,4
6594,5
6580,4
4708,7 *

Aangewezen
1 0685-0059
2 0844-9102
3 0850-0131
4 0696-0069
5 0844-0448
6 0606-9234
7 0696-0981
8 0652-0401
9 0625-0360
10 0679-0152

Manderveen
Haaksbergen

Rijssen

Eibergen

Kilder

Harbrinkhoek

H. Goossens
Peter Janssen
Lennart Krijgsman
J.H.M. Boenders

Comb. Buursink & Pluimers

A. Bos

E. de Jong
J.H.P. Kienhuis
H. Kroes

J.P. Siebers

H. Ruel

K. en K. Meijers

3-1746673
5-1349672
4-1767980
3-1766106
4-0007211
5-1315925

H. Borger
Combinatie Loef
H. Goossens
J.H.M. Boenders
Peter Janssen

Derksen - van de Keuken

J. Jurjens

R.A. Scheggetman
G. Wielens

B. Damhuis

4-1580459
3-1752115
4-1768016
3-1739837
4-1675934
5-1285280

4516,0
4347,7
3666,0 *
4304,3
3642,4 *
4264,1
4219,8
4136,2
4066,1
4045,6
3982,2
3966,8

4740,3
4551,0
3695,3 *
4519,0
4490,9
4415,0

5603,2
5537,9
5286,1
5172,7
5003,7
4911,6
4814,6
4767,0
4675,1
4652,7

6159,3
5793,3
4328,0 *
5524,7
5506,7
5440,6



Onaangewezen

1 0631-9242
2 0634-0704
3 0606-9234
4 0611-9048
5 0696-1021
6 0649-0280
7 0673-0843
8 0686-0826
9 0821-0033
10 0618-9060

J. Doldersum & Zoon
A.J. van de Veen
Derksen - van de Keuken
Gebr. Sterken

J.E.D. Karsten

M. Klein Falckenborg
E.G.M. Stortelder

Jonny Ekkel

H.J.A. Weijkamp

Comb. Kolenbrander

Duifkampioenen

1 0611-9242
2 0625-0459
3 0649-0280
4 0673-0126
5 0611-9242

J. Doldersum & Zoon
H. Vultink

M. Klein Falckenborg
J.H. Meulenkamp

J. Doldersum & Zoon

Onaangewezen

1 0606-9234
2 0673-0843
3 0634-0704
4 0673-9044
5 0696-1021
6 0611-9048
7 0630-0262
7 0680-2175
8 0685-0911
9 0850-0131
10 0675-0689

Derksen - van de Keuken
E.G.M. Stortelder

A.J. van de Veen

Comb. A. Mulder en Zn.
J.E.D. Karsten

Gebr. Sterken

Jan Duijn

Lennart Krijgsman
J.H.P. Kienhuis

H. Goossens

V. Bonnes

* = kampioenen min zondag

Jonge duiven

Aangewezen

5782,3 1 0696-1021
5720,9 2 0658-0748
5609,2 3 0606-9251
5581,6 4 0611-9242
5576,3 5 0673-0126
5571,9 6 0676-9215
5538,3 7 0622-0695
5523,6 8 0821-0033
5516,2 9 0634-0704
5411,8 10 0625-0459

Almelo

Eibergen

Beltrum

Rietmolen

Almelo

Snelheid
Aangewezen

15973,7 1 0850-0131
15826,9 2 0634-0704
15765,5 3 0606-9234
15564,8 4 0685-0059
15555,6 5 0821-0033
15541,2 5 0680-2175
15467,0 6 0696-1021
10975,9 * 7 0658-0748
15436,3 8 0625-9091
15432,1 9 0622-0369
15306,9 10 0671-9136

J.E.D. Karsten

J. Leusenkamp

S. & D. Gierveld

J. Doldersum & Zoon
J.H. Meulenkamp
Comb. Oude Lashof
Aloys Kamphuis
H.J.A. Weijkamp

A.J. van de Veen

H. Vultink

6-1135745
6-1150442
6-1227474
6-1172543
5-1135777

H. Goossens

A.J. van de Veen
Derksen - van de Keuken
H. Borger

H.J.A. Weijkamp
Lennart Krijgsman
J.E.D. Karsten

J. Leusenkamp

Comb. Bomers & Zoon
H. Ruel

Comb. Visscher

4198,5
3923,4
3891,1
3726,3
3703,0
3660,3
3562,5
3444,8
3410,0
3202,7

5169,7
4664,6
4585,2
4452,4
4434,1

11511,0
10846,6
10566,2
10478,1
10162,8
7465,6
10114,0
9994,2
9974,6
9947,2
9807,9

*



Onaangewezen

0823-0821
0823-0839
0652-0401
0680-9378
0687-0528
0825-0518
0817-0312
0832-0175
0680-9203
0617-9171
0630-0262
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M. Driessen
J.A.A. Tenback
R.A. Scheggetman
Gebr. Immink

B. van Dijk

W. Raben

M. Kerkhof

H. Neervoort
Slagman - Rozemuller
Comb. Bolhoeve
Jan Duijn

Duifkampioenen

0687-0528
0823-0821
0687-0528
0652-0401
0823-0821
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B. van Dijk

M. Driessen

B. van Dijk

R.A. Scheggetman
M. Driessen

Onaangewezen

0607-0684
0680-0786
0687-9152
0876-9104
0654-1234
0607-1803
0623-0192
0680-0751
0621-0373
0831-0961
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W. Weerink

H. van Pijkeren

Comb. Niks

Comb. Meulman

H. Leeftink

H. Spies

A. Oz

Cees Nijdeken

H. Zwiers

Bart van den Bovenkamp

Duifkampioenen

0607-0684
0680-0751
0696-0041
0690-0539
5 0607-0684

A W N

W. Weerink
Cees Nijdeken
Wijan Smit

H. Boertje

W. Weerink

* = kampioen min zondag

Dagfond

Aangewezen
4912,0 1 0661-0589 H. Scheuten
4824,9 2 0823-0839 J.A.A.Tenback
4760,3 3 0680-9378 Gebr. Immink
4740,7 4 0823-0821 M. Driessen
4739,9 5 0687-0528 B. van Dijk
4635,4 6 0630-0262 Jan Duijn
4614,1 7 0642-1492 Jacob Duijn
4551,0 8 0751-9102 A. & A. Koster
3715,8 * 9 0617-9139 Comb. Seelen
4534,3 9 0680-9203 Slagman - Rozemuller
4530,4 10 0652-0401 R.A.Scheggetman
Westerhaar 3-1779780
Didam 5-1436649
Westerhaar 2-1210065
Haaksbergen 4-1556231
Didam 5-1436645
Marathon
Aangewezen
6450,6 1 0680-0786 H. van Pijkeren
6422,7 2 0607-1803 H. Spies
6400,1 3 0617-9139 Comb. Seelen
6302,8 4 0607-0684 W. Weerink
6281,8 5 0604-9172 W. en M. Derksen
6243,4 6 0687-9152 Comb. Niks
6185,9 7 0825-0232 G.A. Tiemes
6181,4 8 0680-0751 Cees Nijdeken
6144,2 9 0654-0671 J. Dekkers
6141,8 10 0841-0901 J.G.M. Hartjes
Wierden 4-1525432
Rijssen 4-1575288
Wierden 3-1788339
Westerhaar 0-1251239
Wierden 3-1721028

3863,6
3859,8
3636,2
3597,1
3566,7
3500,0
3437,4
3408,2
3127,4
2708,8
3023,8

4593,1
4040,8
4019,0
3834,2
3822,3

4432,1
4344,2
4222,9
4220,6
4051,5
3961,2
3793,2
3724,1
3692,6
3606,5

3546,5
2973,4
2935,2
2605,7
2535,1



